

STATE OF MAINE SENATE 102nd LEGISLATURE

SENATE AMENDMENT "B" to S. P. 520, L. D. 1497, Bill, "An Act Increasing Compensation of Members of the Legislature, the Governor, Court Justices and Certain Department Heads."

Amend said Bill, in section 2, by striking out in the 5th line the underlined figure "\$2,500" and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '\$2,000'

Further amend said Bill, in section 3, by striking out in the 5th line the underlined figure "\$3,000" and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '\$2,300'

Further amend said Bill, in section 5, by striking out in the 5th line the underlined figure "\$19,000" and by inserting in place thereof the under lined figure '\$18,000' and by striking out in the 7th line the underlined figure '\$20,000" and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '\$19,000'; and by striking out in the 8th line the figure "\$9,000" and inserting in place thereof the figure '\$19,000' and inserting in place thereof the figure '\$19,000' and inserting out in the 8th line the figure "\$9,000" and inserting in place thereof the figure '\$4,500' and by striking out in the 9th line the figure "\$12,000" and inserting in place thereof the figure '\$12,000"

Further amend said Bill, in section 6, by striking out in the 5th line the underlined figure "\$18,500" and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '\$17,500'; and by striking out in the 7th line the figure "\$13,500" and inserting in place thereof the figure '\$6,750' and by striking out in the 8th line the figure "\$18,000" and inserting in place thereof the figure "\$9,000'

Further amend said Bill, in section 8, by striking out in the 5th line the underlined figure "\$13,500" and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '\$13,000' and by striking out in the 6th line the underlined figure "\$12,500" and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '\$12,000'; and by striking out in the 8th line the figure "\$2,250" and inserting in place thereof the figure '\$750' and by striking out in the 9th line the figure "\$3,000" and inserting in place thereof the figure '\$1,000'

Proposed by Senator HARDING of Aroostook Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule No. 11A (Filing No. S-332)

6/3/65